
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 06 OCT 2025

R1 06 Oct 2025 | Muswellbrook | John Watts Memorial Country Boosted Mdn Plate
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
10:39 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 087
	2	 077000
	3	 663376
	4	 00
	5	 660237
	6	 36097
	7	 7
	8	

HOUR OF THE WOLF
JUSICK
NULKABA STAR
PITZLER
VARAZZE
YES YES BOSS
DAME SCHWARZKOPF
INCY VINCY

59
59
59
59
57
57
55
55

4
3
2
1
8
6
5
7

D DILLON
C GALLAGH
L ROLLS
MS M WEIR
J OVERMEIRE
J P-HOLMES
G BUCKLEY
M BELL

JUSTIN BOWEN
JUSTIN BOWEN
J A SYLVESTER
JUSTIN BOWEN
J BURGES
CARLOS ANTONIO
P BLOOMFIELD
B & G CAVANOUGH

4
4
5
4
4
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-2
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,450
$3,225
$12,225
$725
$15,425
$11,600
$725
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 HOUR OF THE WOLF Trainer: Justin Bowen Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,450
Jockey: D Dillon WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Lady Of The Stars J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B D Gallaher, J R Gallaher, J R Gallaher, Ms J L Bowen, Ms J Buttenshan, T Standen, R W Standen & M Mulligan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 02Jan25	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 L Van Tijn	 ---	 $--	 Rubrical	 0:54.53	 (23.13)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
14 of 14	20Jan25	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Van Tijn	 55.5	 $91	 Specula	 0:56.79	 (--.--)	 13	 14	 ....13¾.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 30Jan25	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Van Tijn	 54.5	 $151	 Crown Legend	 1:04.49	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 17Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $151	 Broken Wings	 1:12.09	 (23.77)	 7	 7	 ....41¾.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 17Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 D Dillon	 ---	 $--	 Hot Chocks	 0:47.47	 (22.63)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial

2 JUSICK Trainer: Justin Bowen Barrier: 3 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,225
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 7-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Jukebox Dam: Anastasia Winni J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J L Bowen, J B Bowen & R M Bowen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 17Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C J Hillier	 58.5	 $201	 Eclair Vitality	 0:58.35	 (22.88)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 04Mar25	 SCO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C J Hillier	 55.5	 $101	 Antilocapra	 1:11.64	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....11½.........................No excuse
11 of 13	14Mar25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $101	 Davikar	 1:15.83	 (23.46)	 11	 11	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
13 of 13	28Mar25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $81	 Dealt	 1:18.03	 (23.63)	 10	 11	 ....13¾............................ Poor run
11 of 11	15Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 59	 $101	 Mic Drop	 0:56.34	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ...... 13....................... Not sighted

3 NULKABA STAR Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$12,225
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Seductive Response J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: G B Boyd, R J Brennan, S Mitchell, W P Redmond, J Ferguson, Mrs L North, I North, K Stirrat, D Moore, Miss G Kelly, Ms B A O’Neill, Ms J L Kelly, S A Vowles, G Cappiello, Ms K A 
Boyd & Ms N J Boyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 14Apr25	 SCO	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Rolls	 59	 $21	 Rail Trail	 1:04.69	 (23.43)	 6	 6	 ........ 2................... Every chance
3 of 10	 29Apr25	 QIR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 59	 $6.5	 Calico Miss	 1:10.74	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 16May25	 SCO	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Rolls	 59	 $61	 Solitario	 1:17.81	 (23.21)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 13Jun25	 MUS	 turf	 1450	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 58	 $6	 Down The Kooka	 1:27.58	 (24.04)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 23Jun25	 SCO	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 59	 $11	 Pindorama	 1:18.88	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ........ 5................... Every chance

4 PITZLER Trainer: Justin Bowen Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Ditzy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B D Gallaher, J R Gallaher, J R Gallaher, Ms J L Bowen, Ms J Buttenshan, T Standen, R W Standen & M Mulligan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 02Jan25	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 D Dillon	 ---	 $--	 Rubrical	 0:54.53	 (23.13)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
12 of 14	20Jan25	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Stanley	 58.5	 $21	 Specula	 0:56.79	 (--.--)	 12	 13	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	30Jan25	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $101	 Crown Legend	 1:04.49	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....20¼.......................... Well back
4 of 6	 12Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J P-Holmes	 ---	 $--	 Zoomorphic	 0:59.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 17Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 S Llewellyn	 ---	 $--	 Kelce	 0:45.97	 (21.87)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
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5 VARAZZE Trainer: J Burges Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$15,425
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Pierro Dam: Undoubted Pleasure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: J M Burges, Mrs E M Burges & D J Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 10Jul25	 DUB	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Siena Grima	 57	 $4.6	 Denman Deputy	 0:57.87	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
10 of 11	28Jul25	 KEM	 turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Shae Wilkes	 54.5	 $21	 Miss Madigan	 1:00.86	 (25.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 15Aug25	 TAE	 turf	 1007	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Anna Roper	 57	 $7.5	 Hayley’s Rocket	 0:59.56	 (23.46)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 12Sep25	 TUN	 turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Anna Roper	 55	 $3.7	 Cool Az Aletta	 1:00.27	 (23.42)	 2	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 28Sep25	 POM	 turf	 1006	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $*4.8	 Avonlee	 1:00.68	 (23.77)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse

6 YES YES BOSS Trainer: Carlos Antonio Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$11,600
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Yes Yes Yes Dam: Frilly Curtain J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Preston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 07Feb25	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Bayliss	 59	 $7	 Scalable	 1:13.10	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 26Feb25	 ROS	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Bayliss	 57.5	 $7	 Kilonova	 1:12.42	 (23.82)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	09Aug25	 NEW	turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Stapleford	 55.5	 $21	 Balmain Darling	 0:54.20	 (23.59)	 4	 4	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 29Aug25	 GOS	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 57	 $81	 Kendalia	 1:12.53	 (23.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½............................No show
7 of 7	 05Sep25	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ben Osmond	 54	 $21	 Napoleonic	 1:10.22	 (22.87)	 1	 1	 ....11¼.........................No excuse

7 DAME SCHWARZKOPF Trainer: P Bloomfield Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Dame Kiri J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J L Thompson, Mrs P Thompson, Ms R Thompson, Ms A Thompson & G Hilton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 23Jan25	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Tempted	 0:55.12	 (23.10)	 -	 -	 ....11¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 26Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Hot Chocks	 0:53.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 21Mar25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	  H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 H V Der Hoven	 55	 $31	 Fortissimo	 1:01.30	 (25.02)	 4	 7	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

8 INCY VINCY Trainer: B & G Cavanough Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: M Bell WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spieth Dam: Dont Call Me Vince J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L E Cavanough

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 03Sep25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Nick Palmer	 ---	 $--	 Chamber Of Secrets	 0:54.15	 (23.09)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 17Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J P-Holmes	 ---	 $--	 Stern Dispute	 0:59.24	 (22.79)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
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AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 06 OCT 2025

R2 06 Oct 2025 | Muswellbrook | Vale Dr James (Jim) Rodger Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1280m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:14 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 636
	2	 484242
	3	
	4	 239255
	5	 4
	6	 6
	7	
	8	
	9	
	10	 4
	11	
	12	 0
	13	 33
	14	
	15e	 07
	16e	299028
	17e	503078

COGITARE
FLORAL LEGEND
FOCUS POINT
SHERIFF’S STAR
ABATED BREATH
CRUDO
MANZORO
STERN DISPUTE
GRAND VOILE
LETHAL LOVE
MOZZONI
SPIRITUAL MYSTERY
VARUNI
VERITY
THINK PI
FAST BLUE
BIGBETTERBEST

58
57.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55
55
55
55
55
55
57
55
55

16
11
12
14
13
6
5
8
3
7
15
10
4
17
1
2
9

--
M BELL
--
C GALLAGH
--
BEN OSMOND
C REITH
A GIBBONS
G BUCKLEY
J OVERMEIRE
L MAGORRIAN
S LLEWELLYN
R JONES
ANNA ROPER
MS J DUGGAN
--
J P-HOLMES

M S MINERVINI
A & S FREEDMAN
M S MINERVINI
R & W FREEDMAN
B & G CAVANOUGH
K LEES
JAKE HULL
K LEES
K LEES
R & W FREEDMAN
PRICE/KENT JNR
K LEES
A & R ARCHIBALD
MESSARA/GAVRANICH
TROY O’NEILE
T J BARTLEY
N F BOLAND

4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
7

G
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-2-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-2-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-2-1
	51-�0�-1-2

$5,400
$28,250
$0
$32,425
$1,300
$1,400
$0
$0
$0
$780
$0
$725
$5,200
$0
$725
$34,325
$39,612

	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 COGITARE Trainer: M S Minervini Barrier: 16 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,400
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Miss Vinnoire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Minervini Racing, M A Crawford, Mrs M J Crawford, J F Dennis, Mrs K Dennis, Dailey Racing, Mrs E L Carroll, S M Brooks, Wungali Racing, Ms S J Semmler, G J Reay, Miss D A Reay, 
P A Till, C I Dedman, N Johns, Mrs N L Johns, Miss D Young, Ms P O’Neill & W D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 06Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $26	 Koios	 1:11.52	 (23.23)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 17Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $51	 Call Me Magnifique	 1:26.19	 (23.26)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 07Mar25	 NEW	turf	 1600	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W Stanley	 55.5	 $10	 Tokyo Queen	 1:40.45	 (24.89)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
5 of 6	 08Sep25	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Reith	 ---	 $--	 Lightning Glory	 1:01.86	 (24.62)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 24Sep25	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Reith	 ---	 $--	 Into Brooklyn	 0:53.07	 (22.45)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial

2 FLORAL LEGEND Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$28,250
Jockey: M Bell WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Endean Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Legend Racing (Mgr: K K Ho)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 07Feb25	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 57	 $8	 Scalable	 1:13.10	 (23.75)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 04Mar25	 KEG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Schofield	 55.5	 $*2.5	 Golden Loom	 1:32.74	 (22.30)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 14Aug25	 NEW	turf	 1250	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 57	 $*2.7	 The Stars	 1:18.21	 (23.72)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 11Sep25	 HAW	turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Gibbons	 58	 $9.5	 Jellicious	 1:04.96	 (22.09)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 25Sep25	 GOU	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 57	 $2.2	 Savaii	 1:05.67	 (23.39)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

3 FOCUS POINT Trainer: M S Minervini Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Justify Dam: Optical J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 03Mar25	 WAF	 turf	 785	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Triple Tempo	 0:45.28	 (21.77)	 -	 -	 ...... 12........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 08Sep25	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Reith	 ---	 $--	 Dijon Autre	 0:50.09	 (23.69)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 24Sep25	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 ---	 $--	 Vittozzi	 0:53.82	 (22.66)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial

4 SHERIFF’S STAR Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 14 Total: 10-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$32,425
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 57 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Oklahoma Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: NSW Tycoons (Mgr: S K Brown), C G Crockett, Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen), C J Hallinan, Mrs N Russo & W Freedman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 27Feb25	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Bayliss	 58.5	 $2.5	 Sum Invictus	 1:19.84	 (23.32)	 5	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 11Mar25	 GOU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $3	 Incantation	 1:24.33	 (23.75)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾............................No show
2 of 13	 28Mar25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 58.5	 $*2	 Dealt	 1:18.03	 (23.63)	 11	 9	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 12Apr25	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 58.5	 $11	 Damien	 1:13.27	 (22.99)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 21Sep25	 NOW	turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Magorrian	 59	 $8	 Perfect Good Star	 1:11.49	 (24.11)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
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5 ABATED BREATH Trainer: B & G Cavanough Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,300
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Breath Of Wind J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 08Jul25	 WAF	 turf	 793	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Don’t What Me	 0:48.54	 (23.33)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 25Jul25	 WAF	 turf	 819	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Banknote Hustler	 0:48.53	 (22.67)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
2 of 4	 13Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 ---	 $--	 Poker Prince	 0:57.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 29Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Braith Nock	 56.5	 $19	 Bullion Hunter	 0:57.89	 (23.03)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

6 CRUDO Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,400
Jockey: Ben Osmond WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Diamond Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J M Wanless & R M Wanless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 09Jul25	 BNT	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Cuban Cigar	 0:48.72	 (23.39)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 23Jul25	 GOS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Mr Hopeful	 1:01.03	 (24.11)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 31Aug25	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Bayliss	 56.5	 $7	 Devious Mind	 1:04.33	 (23.27)	 6	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance

7 MANZORO Trainer: Jake Hull Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Reith WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Hoopla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M A Griffiths, M W Griffiths, J Griffiths, Mrs B Ferlazzo, G Singh, M McNally, M K Holton & W Metti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 25Mar25	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 M Thompson	 ---	 $--	 Headbanger	 0:46.79	 (21.85)	 -	 -	 ...... 15........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 18Aug25	 GOS	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms J Duggan	 ---	 $--	 Zoubrah	 0:49.78	 (24.38)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 08Sep25	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 ---	 $--	 Riga	 0:49.20	 (23.21)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial

8 STERN DISPUTE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Disputes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Australian Bloodstock(L Murrell), J Compton, A Watts, Butter Wheel(G Wheeler),  C Allen, Evaren Racing(M Evans),  G Chesher, C Hurle, S Latter, L Maloney, R Moore, I Hopkins, M 
Kendall, Only Foals Rush In(A Pratten),  G Paterson, A Lawler, Maitland Mustan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 6	 08Sep25	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 W Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Invincible Salex	 0:50.44	 (23.47)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 17Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 S Llewellyn	 ---	 $--	 Incy Vincy	 0:59.24	 (22.79)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

9 GRAND VOILE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Our Mercury J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R L Burnet, S Brooks, D Cameron, C J Hughes, D J Bastable, S Watson & P W Rendell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 6	 08Sep25	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 W Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Yeszem	 0:51.38	 (24.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	17Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ben Osmond	 ---	 $--	 Just Response	 0:57.81	 (22.71)	 -	 -	 ...... 10........................Barrier trial

10 LETHAL LOVE Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$780
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: The Black Widow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W J Hawkins & Mrs S L Hawkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 6	 18Aug25	 CAN	 turf	 902	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Teaque Gould	 ---	 $--	 Miss Supernova	 0:58.62	 (25.56)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 28Aug25	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Fullalove	 0:56.10	 (23.81)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
4 of 11	 19Sep25	 CAB	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Teaque Gould	 55	 $5.5	 Baycat	 0:58.74	 (22.83)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
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11 MOZZONI Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 15 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Extreme Choice Dam: Bronte J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr P A Donato, Newgate S F, Peake Racing, Mr CD Hewitt, Mr T J Renfrey, Mr K M Hammond, Mr S Kuvas, Mrs K D Greer, Bamm Bamm Racing, Mr G G B Macdonald, Mr CA Finlay-
son, Mr N W Nicholson, The Abers Lalor Bunch, Mr P T Heinz, 4 Mates Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 28Aug25	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Fierce	 0:56.02	 (23.57)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 09Sep25	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 D Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Gorgeous	 0:55.65	 (23.34)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 18Sep25	 WAF	 turf	 789	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Taxation	 0:46.51	 (22.02)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial

12 SPIRITUAL MYSTERY Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: S Llewellyn WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Mystical Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Carusi & Mrs K L Lees

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 13Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Llewellyn	 ---	 $--	 Sir Herridah	 0:55.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	12Sep25	 TUN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Stanley	 55	 $21	 Andale Andale	 1:12.89	 (23.93)	 8	 9	 ....13¾.......................... Well back

13 VARUNI Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$5,200
Jockey: R Jones WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Tagaloa Dam: Ready To Pick J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L G Murrell), M Pitt, J Ashcroft, F J Elmer, M C Elmer, J T Barry, J M Rice, Keeping Schtum, W F Butler, Mrs L R Young, B J Kirkbride, T J Dryburgh, The 
Bow Pair, J Lyon, Kramerica Industries, J J O’hearn, D J Van Velden, R O’B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 13Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1100	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 D Dillon	 ---	 $--	 Columbus	 1:07.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	10]	 D Dillon	 ---	 $--	 Autumn King	 0:53.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 11	 02Sep25	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 D Dillon	 55.5	 $3.9	 Nepo Baby	 1:04.61	 (23.11)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 15Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Dillon	 56	 $*3	 Anarchist	 1:14.71	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

14 VERITY Trainer: Messara/Gavranich Barrier: 17 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Mantra Of Life J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Kayano

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 09Apr25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Fannoir	 0:54.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 03Sep25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Chamber Of Secrets	 0:54.15	 (23.09)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 17Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Second Swing	 0:59.02	 (23.02)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial

15e THINK PI Trainer: Troy O’neile Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Pumpkin Pie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J R Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 12Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 ---	 $--	 Bellatime	 0:54.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 14	01Apr25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $26	 Halo Phenomena	 1:10.50	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 8	 29Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Siena Grima	 ---	 $--	 Night Fighter	 0:58.06	 (23.09)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 15Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Siena Grima	 59	 $91	 Mic Drop	 0:56.34	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

16e FAST BLUE Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 2 Total: 13-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$34,325
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Schilldora J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: L D Bradbery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 15Dec24	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H V Der Hoven	 57.5	 $101	 Point And Shoot	 1:02.21	 (22.27)	 8	 6	 ...... 11............................No show
9 of 12	 22Jul25	 TAE	 turf	 1007	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $9.5	 Oakfield Pluto	 0:59.68	 (23.87)	 8	 5	 ..... 6¾............................No show
12 of 14	08Aug25	 POM	 turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Z Wadick	 59	 $19	 Ofcourseiam	 1:14.71	 (25.52)	 12	 11	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 29Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 55	 $41	 King Jerry	 1:12.54	 (23.44)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 08Sep25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 55	 $8	 Brutal Elegance	 1:12.37	 (24.69)	 1	 1	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
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17e BIGBETTERBEST Trainer: N F Boland Barrier: 9 Total: 51-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$39,612
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 55 Good: 25-0-1-2 Track: 15-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 22-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Lillyofthevalley J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 51-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 26-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms M J Boland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	01Apr25	 TAM	 turf	 1600	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $151	 Makeawooturn	 1:37.91	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
3 of 12	 20Apr25	 MUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $41	 Zoomorphic	 1:24.30	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 13	29Apr25	 QIR	 turf	 1450	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 59	 $91	 Jason Darren	 1:29.60	 (24.29)	 4	 5	 ....12½.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 11May25	 MUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $81	 Viktor	 1:24.87	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... 16.........................No excuse
8 of 13	 26Sep25	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $151	 Land Bank	 1:03.81	 (23.44)	 13	 12	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
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R3 06 Oct 2025 | Muswellbrook | Coolmore Denman Cup
Distance: 1280m | Class: Open	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
11:49 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 606015
	2	 531347
	3	 428130
	4	 532421
	5	 268870
	6	 810775
	7	 435895
	8	 011213
	9	 849761

I AM LETHAL
MAFIA
THE HANGER CAT
PUERTO BANUS
PRINCE AURELIUS
KIMBERLEY MOON
OUR BOY OLLIE
EARL OF BANTRY
SMART SERENADE

59.5
59.5
58
57
55
55
55
55
55

7
8
5
6
3
9
4
1
2

A VILLIERS
L MAGORRIAN
NICK PALMER  2 

D DILLON
ANNA ROPER
C REITH
C J HILLIER
M BELL
SHAE WILKES  1.5 

M BEER & G CARPENTER
M BEER & G CARPENTER
B & G CAVANOUGH
P PERRY
T COYLE
S I SINGLETON
MS M FLEMING
C CROCKETT
NICK MITCHELL

7
5
6
4
9
5
7
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

83
83
80
78
72
71
69
66
65

	32-�5�-2-1
	20-�4�-1-5
	29-�11�-7-3
	14-�3�-5-2
	43-�6�-4-3
	11-�4�-1-0
	33-�5�-3-4
	13-�4�-1-1
	11-�3�-0-0

$338,228
$161,525
$208,800
$121,175
$251,495
$72,275
$144,200
$67,975
$63,400

	4-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-1
	8-�2�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	7-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 I AM LETHAL Trainer: M Beer & G Carpenter Barrier: 7 Total: 32-5-2-1 Prize Money: A$338,228
Jockey: A Villiers WT: 59.5 Good: 23-4-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Steps In Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/04/25 (176 days)
Owner: D R Barclay, G R Carpenter, D Gardiner, W Lloyd, T Henjak, J A Tuite, T Kele, J Wood, D J Fuller, J D Fuller, K Fuller, M S Worthington & G L Champion

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	10Aug24	 SUN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 B Thornton	 61.5	 $15	 Better Be Nordy	 1:25.58	 (24.43)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 31Jan25	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 J Orman	 62.5	 $4.6	 Cracker Essgee	 1:12.14	 (22.88)	 5	 6	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
10 of 10	23Feb25	 SUN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Bayliss	 60	 $12	 Tavis Town	 1:25.33	 (23.55)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
1 of 12	 13Apr25	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $12	 Arthur The Great	 1:10.01	 (23.02)	 11	 11	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 16	 01May25	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms L Day	 54	 $61	 Compelling Truth	 1:09.05	 (22.59)	 14	 12	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

2 MAFIA Trainer: M Beer & G Carpenter Barrier: 8 Total: 20-4-1-5 Prize Money: A$161,525
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 12-3-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Hell Or Highwater J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-4 Last Win: 28/02/25 (220 days)
Owner: Darby Racing, F J Biviano, R P Commisso, M B De Zilwa, M D Garreffa, W Leong Mun, I G Mathieson, Oakvale Racing, Parlumpea Racing, J F Neilsen, D Nelson, B L Pope, M W 
Powell, D Wilden-Constantin, Darby Racing Mafia, D A McLean & J Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 14Feb25	 CAN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Braith Nock	 56	 $7.5	 Weeping Woman	 1:04.72	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 28Feb25	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 R Bayliss	 59	 $16	 Agenda Setter	 1:12.78	 (23.28)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
3 of 7	 09Jul25	 CAN	 turf	 1100	  H 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 J McMurray	 58	 $4.4	 Desi Emperor	 1:05.69	 (23.88)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 01Aug25	 KEG	 turf	 1200	  H 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 H Durnan	 60	 $3.4	 Los Padres	 1:12.70	 (24.05)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 17Sep25	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM72	 [	10]	 Braith Nock	 58.5	 $26	 Our Queen	 1:13.66	 (24.13)	 5	 5	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse

3 THE HANGER CAT Trainer: B & G Cavanough Barrier: 5 Total: 29-11-7-3 Prize Money: A$208,800
Jockey: Nick Palmer (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 19-9-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 20-10-5-2 56-58kg: 9-6-2-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: Cat Tales J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 28-11-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-4-1 Last Win: 11/05/25 (148 days)
Owner: Mrs L E Cavanough

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 31Mar25	 WEL	 turf	 1100	  H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 D Dillon	 58.5	 $*3.5	 Two Ya Got	 1:03.70	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 26Apr25	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $*5	 Hollywood North	 1:09.80	 (22.78)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 11May25	 LNG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Nick Palmer	 62.5	 $*1.8	 Kalashnikov	 1:09.09	 (23.61)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 12	 20May25	 BAC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Nick Palmer	 61	 $*3.2	 Dehorned Unicorn	 0:57.28	 (22.86)	 10	 9	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
10 of 14	28Sep25	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Nick Palmer	 55	 $71	 Durova	 1:01.83	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back

4 PUERTO BANUS Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 6 Total: 14-3-5-2 Prize Money: A$121,175
Jockey: D Dillon WT: 57 Good: 7-1-3-1 Track: 4-1-2-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-1
Sire: Saxon Warrior Dam: Classique J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-1 Last Win: 17/04/25 (172 days)
Owner: Ms C G Collis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 17Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $21	 Giving Delight	 1:11.40	 (23.35)	 6	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 01Mar25	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 A Calder	 60.5	 $4.6	 Wild Gypsy	 1:18.36	 (23.12)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 15Mar25	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 A Calder	 60.5	 $9	 Useapin	 1:04.34	 (23.11)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 14	 28Mar25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	  S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $3.4	 Annie’s Rose	 1:16.83	 (23.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 17Apr25	 WYO	turf	 1200	  S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Anna Roper	 59.5	 $8.5	 Annulus	 1:11.21	 (23.93)	 6	 7	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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5 PRINCE AURELIUS Trainer: T Coyle Barrier: 3 Total: 43-6-4-3 Prize Money: A$251,495
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 55 Good: 26-5-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 14-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Demarcation J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-6-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-3-1 Last Win: 28/01/24 (617 days)
Owner: T M Coyle & Miss N Artsiri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 06Oct24	 COT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 M Waters	 55.5	 $12	 Louie’s Legacy	 1:36.06	 (24.17)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 18Oct24	 TAE	 turf	 2000	  S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms R Freeman	 54	 $61	 Peshmerga	 2:04.17	 (24.59)	 6	 7	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 05Nov24	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 52	 $26	 Flying Bandit	 1:50.88	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ....24¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 01Aug25	 KEG	 turf	 1200	  H 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 R Bradley	 52	 $17	 Los Padres	 1:12.70	 (24.05)	 1	 2	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
10 of 10	16Sep25	 MOY	 turf	 1435	 G 	 BM82	 [	 7]	 O Chambers	 57	 $41	 Dupli Kate	 1:25.52	 (24.15)	 2	 3	 ....14¼.......................... Well back

6 KIMBERLEY MOON Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 9 Total: 11-4-1-0 Prize Money: A$72,275
Jockey: C Reith WT: 55 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: In Hindsight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/25 (196 days)
Owner: Mrs A J Murray, C G Murray, R L Onus, Mrs T J W Onus, R J Burns, Mrs R L Burns, D H Mccathie, Mrs E M Mccathie, J N Simpson &  Mrs L A Simpson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 24Mar25	 BNT	 turf	 1150	  H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 M Stapleford	 58.5	 $*3.4	 You Have To Go	 1:09.28	 (22.94)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
10 of 10	03Apr25	 WYO	turf	 1200	  S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 M Stapleford	 60	 $13	 Struff	 1:11.58	 (23.44)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 12Apr25	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM82	 [	 2]	 D Dillon	 56.5	 $8	 Melody Again	 1:08.62	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 12Aug25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  H 	 BM74	 [	11]	 Tilly McCarroll	 55	 $11	 Manage The Cycle	 0:58.77	 (23.46)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 07Sep25	 MUD	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 L Small	 60	 $11	 Earl Of Bantry	 1:11.54	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

7 OUR BOY OLLIE Trainer: Ms M Fleming Barrier: 4 Total: 33-5-3-4 Prize Money: A$144,200
Jockey: C J Hillier WT: 55 Good: 16-4-2-1 Track: 6-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 54-56kg: 10-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Terhaab J+H: 7-3-0-1 Turf: 33-5-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-1-3 Last Win: 08/04/24 (546 days)
Owner: K V Olsson, Mrs L M Olsson, Mrs R L Smith & Miss M D Fleming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 04Jul25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 61.5	 $3.8	 Who Goes There	 0:57.22	 (22.53)	 8	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 18Jul25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	  H 	 BM82	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 57.5	 $4.4	 Who Goes There	 0:57.46	 (22.57)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 27Jul25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	  H 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 56	 $6	 Hulu	 1:18.30	 (24.32)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 12Aug25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  H 	 BM74	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 60	 $13	 Manage The Cycle	 0:58.77	 (23.46)	 10	 11	 ..... 6½............................No show
5 of 7	 30Sep25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM82	 [	 7]	 C J Hillier	 55	 $4.2	 Mystery Lad	 1:09.89	 (22.99)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

8 EARL OF BANTRY Trainer: C Crockett Barrier: 1 Total: 13-4-1-1 Prize Money: A$67,975
Jockey: M Bell WT: 55 Good: 12-4-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 5-3-1-1 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: Bantry House J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 13-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/25 (29 days)
Owner: 360 Bloodstock PTY LTD, N C Stewart, S R Ryan, M Adams, D Morrissey, C Gislingham, J L Sonter, Mrs C C Carpenter, Mrs V L Morrissey, Mrs E J Lawrence, MDBT Racing, M Nicol, 
D J Lowes & T J Van Lathum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 08Sep24	 MUD	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 J P-Holmes	 55.5	 $11	 Sanzeno	 1:11.46	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 12	 23Sep24	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 56.5	 $*3.9	 Sammiballerina	 1:17.18	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 13	 13Oct24	 COO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Night Fighter	 1:22.96	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 07Sep25	 MUD	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 58	 $*2.7	 Coella	 1:11.54	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 9	 26Sep25	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $*2.3	 Great Point	 1:22.30	 (22.97)	 2	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

9 SMART SERENADE Trainer: Nick Mitchell Barrier: 2 Total: 11-3-0-0 Prize Money: A$63,400
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Dream Lane J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/25 (13 days)
Owner: Miss K Collins, S P Edwards, Mrs S Flint, Bits Racing (Mgr: A J Milne), Mixed Nuts (Mgr: A J Black), C R J Thomas-Schumacher & Mrs A L Thomas-Schumacher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 07Jan25	 TAE	 turf	 1300	  S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Shae Wilkes	 57.5	 $20	 Zaru	 1:18.24	 (24.12)	 5	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 26Jun25	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 57.5	 $15	 Bella Corazon	 1:15.15	 (23.27)	 3	 3	 ....14½............................No show
7 of 11	 22Jul25	 TAE	 turf	 1262	  S 	 3	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $91	 Bodhi Boy	 1:14.27	 (24.27)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 01Aug25	 KEG	 turf	 1200	  H 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 M Bourke	 53.5	 $16	 Los Padres	 1:12.70	 (24.05)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 8	 23Sep25	 TAE	 turf	 1262	  S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Shae Wilkes	 56	 $7	 Toy Story	 1:13.72	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...........................Good win
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R4 06 Oct 2025 | Muswellbrook | Two Rivers Wines Country Boosted (Bm66)
Distance: 1450m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
12:24 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 767151
	2	 346317
	3	 216622
	4	 082771
	5	 136204
	6	 261942
	7	 241462
	8	 416472
	9	 226474
	10	 150450
	11	 567760
	12	 489700

DAWN COUNTY
ZAHDI
JASON DARREN
SMART JAZZ
THE IMPECKABLE
CAPICELLA
HIBIKI HARMONY
AMARONE
TOOMUCHINFORMATION
RETHINK IT
TOUGH CASE
ARTELIMAR

60.5
58.5
58
58
58
57
57
56
56
55
55
55

4
9
2
11
8
1
5
10
3
6
7
12

JACOB STIFF  4 

R JONES
J OVERMEIRE
L ROLLS
A BULLOCK
C REITH
M BELL
MS M OWEN
ANNA ROPER
MS M WEIR
G BUCKLEY
J P-HOLMES

M D GRIFFITH
S I SINGLETON
J BANNISTER
J A SYLVESTER
M R MULHOLLAND
S I SINGLETON
B & G CAVANOUGH
MS K OWEN
J BURGES
T J VIDLER
J A SYLVESTER
CARLOS ANTONIO

9
6
4
7
5
5
4
4
7
6
10
6

G
M
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M
G
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
65
60
60
60
62
62
56
56
58
54
48

	34-�6�-3-7
	25-�3�-3-4
	13-�1�-6-3
	47-�4�-4-7
	20-�3�-4-4
	18-�3�-2-2
	15-�3�-4-1
	11-�2�-1-1
	45-�5�-9-4
	34-�3�-4-2
	81-�7�-11-7
	27-�3�-1-0

$113,976
$104,150
$74,325
$142,700
$90,350
$67,625
$93,450
$43,525
$151,150
$92,486
$209,580
$52,965

	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	11-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�2�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	7-�2�-2-1
	5-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 DAWN COUNTY Trainer: M D Griffith Barrier: 4 Total: 34-6-3-7 Prize Money: A$113,976
Jockey: Jacob Stiff (a4.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 17-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b nz g Fav: 10-3-2-4 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Alamosa Dam: Dawn Ghost J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 34-6-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-2-5 Last Win: 22/09/25 (14 days)
Owner: Mrs A Griffith & Ms J L Griffith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 31Jan25	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Stapleford	 59	 $9	 I’m Scarlett	 1:21.69	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 12	 10Aug25	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 60	 $13	 Wonder Step	 1:03.99	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 60	 $*3.9	 Princess Mary	 1:25.52	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 8	 08Sep25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Braith Nock	 58	 $8.5	 Great Point	 1:24.93	 (24.37)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 22Sep25	 NAM	 turf	 1600	  H 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Jacob Stiff	 54	 $10	 Hibiki Harmony	 1:42.24	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½...........................Good win

2 ZAHDI Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 9 Total: 25-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$104,150
Jockey: R Jones WT: 58.5 Good: 14-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zariz Dam: Hides J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-1 Last Win: 31/08/25 (36 days)
Owner: Mrs C T Dwyer, P J Dwyer, S J Hellams, Woden Blues Old Boys (Mgr: A M Carter), Sirrah (Mgr: J B Harris), Jojotrick (Mgr: J B Harris), 3 Gulars (Mgr: P J Whealy), RJCT (Mgr: R E 
Jordan), Miss L J Dwyer & Miss J T Dwyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 07Mar25	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ella Drew	 59	 $*3	 Rouge Moulin	 1:17.13	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 10Aug25	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 60.5	 $6.5	 Mrs Bull	 1:04.04	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
3 of 13	 19Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1300	  S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 M Stapleford	 56.5	 $14	 Peninsula	 1:17.28	 (23.94)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 31Aug25	 MOR	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Mc Guren	 60.5	 $4	 The Impeckable	 1:16.51	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
7 of 13	 19Sep25	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	13]	 J Ford	 55	 $16	 Surreal I Am	 1:31.23	 (22.79)	 13	 13	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

3 JASON DARREN Trainer: J Bannister Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-6-3 Prize Money: A$74,325
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 58 Good: 4-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 12-1-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Dinkum Diamond J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 13-1-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-4-1 Last Win: 29/04/25 (160 days)
Owner: S R Long

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 29Apr25	 QIR	 turf	 1450	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Drury	 58.5	 $*1.6	 Pathelia	 1:29.60	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 12	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 S Llewellyn	 58	 $5.5	 Lightning Speed	 1:11.58	 (24.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 12	 24Aug25	 NAM	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Kody Nestor	 60.5	 $*2.5	 River Rogue	 1:16.26	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 14	 12Sep25	 TUN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Overmeire	 61.5	 $9.5	 Scotland	 1:27.37	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 26Sep25	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $*3.1	 Haze	 1:34.97	 (24.52)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

4 SMART JAZZ Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 11 Total: 47-4-4-7 Prize Money: A$142,700
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 58 Good: 14-1-0-2 Track: 12-2-1-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Real Jazz J+H: 8-2-1-2 Turf: 47-4-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 33-3-4-5 Last Win: 23/09/25 (13 days)
Owner: D P Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms J Duggan	 59.5	 $4.2	 Great Idea	 1:25.33	 (24.85)	 6	 3	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 5	 23Aug25	 NEW	turf	 1400	  H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $7.5	 Mirra Impact	 1:28.29	 (24.79)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 05Sep25	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Braith Nock	 55	 $16	 Azarax	 1:18.68	 (23.31)	 11	 11	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
7 of 14	 12Sep25	 TUN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 L Rolls	 60	 $6.5	 Scotland	 1:27.37	 (23.99)	 14	 14	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 23Sep25	 TAE	 turf	 1412	  S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 59.5	 $6.5	 Amarone	 1:25.97	 (24.03)	 5	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
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5 THE IMPECKABLE Trainer: M R Mulholland Barrier: 8 Total: 20-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$90,350
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 58 Good: 12-2-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-2

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 6-2-1-0 58+kg: 13-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Mendelssohn Dam: Bird Inthe Heather J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-3 Last Win: 15/07/25 (83 days)
Owner: E Sydun, M T Coleman, Mrs S L Henry, M Leahy, L B Kelly, M Barton, S Roby, Ms C A Branch, PFI Racing (Mgr: K A Paine), P J Foster, Blues Racing, T A Bolwell, D J Spinks, J G 
Nicholson, T J Desmyth, C R Willebrands, Suffering Succotash (Mgr: R L Coward), W

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 27Jul25	 MUS	 turf	 1500	  H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 59.5	 $6.5	 Hollywood Gold	 1:34.56	 (24.33)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 16Aug25	 ROS	 turf	 1300	  H 	 3	 [	 5]	 A Adkins	 55.5	 $19	 Kranich	 1:18.86	 (23.90)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 12	 31Aug25	 MOR	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Izzy Neale	 61	 $*2.7	 Zahdi	 1:16.51	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
11 of 12	13Sep25	 ROS	 turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 [	11]	 M Bourke	 53.5	 $31	 Nova Centauri	 1:24.28	 (23.96)	 11	 12	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 10	 28Sep25	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Izzy Neale	 60.5	 $*3.3	 Mrs Bull	 1:16.02	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

6 CAPICELLA Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 1 Total: 18-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$67,625
Jockey: C Reith WT: 57 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 8-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Botricello J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 21/06/25 (107 days)
Owner: Ms L Parker, Wick’d Racing (Mgr: Miss A Hawkins), J Ivankovic, A N Woff, Mrs K J Garrety & Ms L R Pejic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 30May25	 GOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 H Durnan	 58	 $11	 Orthie’s Boys	 1:12.45	 (24.18)	 9	 8	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
1 of 10	 21Jun25	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $4.8	 Dodge The Dark	 1:25.82	 (24.35)	 3	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
9 of 11	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Tilly McCarroll	 57.5	 $5	 Savoca	 1:12.61	 (23.66)	 6	 3	 ..... 4¾............................No show
4 of 12	 31Aug25	 MOR	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Tilly McCarroll	 57.5	 $8.5	 Zahdi	 1:16.51	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 08Sep25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $6	 Great Point	 1:24.93	 (24.37)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

7 HIBIKI HARMONY Trainer: B & G Cavanough Barrier: 5 Total: 15-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$93,450
Jockey: M Bell WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Showtime Dam: Karakuchi J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 15-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-3-0 Last Win: 04/07/25 (94 days)
Owner: Medius Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: G W Lawrence), Ms S Gordon, Miss S E Gordon & A T Gordon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 23Jun25	 SCO	 turf	 1300	  S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Braith Nock	 59.5	 $*6.5	 Smoke On The Water	 1:18.08	 (23.77)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 14	 04Jul25	 TAM	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 M Bell	 55	 $7	 Arrabbiata	 1:36.38	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 10	 16Jul25	 GRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 55	 $17	 Ronny Bee	 1:36.92	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 02Sep25	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Nick Palmer	 55	 $15	 Verbil	 1:11.07	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 22Sep25	 NAM	 turf	 1600	  H 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Braith Nock	 57	 $*2.8	 Dawn County	 1:42.24	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

8 AMARONE Trainer: Ms K Owen Barrier: 10 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$43,525
Jockey: Ms M Owen WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Vino Rosso Dam: Girls ‘n’ Glitter J+H: 10-2-1-1 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 22/07/25 (76 days)
Owner: R T Harvey, Mrs V L Harvey, G J Doolan & C P Doolan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 22Jul25	 TAE	 turf	 1007	  S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms M Owen	 59	 $12	 Toomuchinformation	 0:59.38	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 14	 08Aug25	 POM	 turf	 1200	  H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms M Owen	 61	 $11	 Love Rat	 1:14.80	 (25.46)	 12	 11	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 26Aug25	 GRA	 turf	 1185	  S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms M Owen	 61	 $9.5	 Chilled With Ice	 1:10.01	 (23.23)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 09Sep25	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Ms M Owen	 56.5	 $8.5	 Midnight Drifter	 1:23.51	 (23.90)	 6	 5	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 23Sep25	 TAE	 turf	 1412	  S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms M Owen	 60	 $10	 Smart Jazz	 1:25.97	 (24.03)	 1	 3	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

9 TOOMUCHINFORMATION Trainer: J Burges Barrier: 3 Total: 45-5-9-4 Prize Money: A$151,150
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 56 Good: 18-1-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 11-1-4-2 56-58kg: 15-1-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Not That Bushy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-5-9-3 Soft/Heavy: 27-4-7-3 Last Win: 30/07/24 (433 days)
Owner: S Zanker, M W Bransdon, Mrs R A Bransdon, Mrs K S O’Reilly, J Jokantas, A S Crawford, Mrs J W Crawford & A W O’Reilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 22Jul25	 TAE	 turf	 1007	  S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Downey	 62	 $*2.5	 Amarone	 0:59.38	 (23.69)	 3	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 08Aug25	 POM	 turf	 1000	  H 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $*2.9	 Buck Pharoah	 1:01.22	 (24.19)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 01Sep25	 POM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Jett Newman	 60	 $*3.8	 Canny Prospect	 0:59.48	 (23.04)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 12Sep25	 TUN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $15	 Savoca	 1:13.51	 (24.05)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 28Sep25	 POM	 turf	 1206	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms W Costin	 60.5	 $13	 The Lupercal	 1:12.86	 (24.21)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

10 RETHINK IT Trainer: T J Vidler Barrier: 6 Total: 34-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$92,486
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 26-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 20-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Thinkin’ So J+H: 12-2-2-1 Turf: 34-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 23/05/25 (136 days)
Owner: Mrs J L Vidler & T J Vidler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 03Jun25	 MOR	turf	 1400	  S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 60	 $4.4	 Kranich	 1:25.13	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	06Jul25	 GRA	 turf	 1115	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Shae Wilkes	 54.5	 $26	 Tryanza	 1:04.11	 (23.25)	 9	 11	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
4 of 9	 17Jul25	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $26	 Leica Model	 1:24.75	 (23.41)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 31Aug25	 MOR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 S Cummins	 55	 $101	 Tavros	 1:22.28	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 13	26Sep25	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 G Spokes	 57	 $16	 Intoxel	 1:16.33	 (23.67)	 11	 10	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
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11 TOUGH CASE Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 7 Total: 81-7-11-7 Prize Money: A$209,580
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55 Good: 34-1-1-1 Track: 18-3-4-2

10yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 24-1-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-1
Sire: Tough Speed Dam: Double Unique J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 81-7-11-7 Soft/Heavy: 47-6-10-6 Last Win: 29/07/24 (434 days)
Owner: Mrs G Rinkin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 02May25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	  H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Kody Nestor	 60.5	 $20	 Navy Steel	 1:16.53	 (24.09)	 9	 9	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 14	 05May25	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 B Simpson	 56.5	 $26	 Raymond’s Reward	 1:23.43	 (23.69)	 13	 12	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 20May25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	  H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Rolls	 60	 $21	 To Be Frank	 1:24.17	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 23Aug25	 POM	 turf	 1006	  H 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Jett Newman	 61.5	 $4.4	 Wine Time	 1:02.06	 (24.52)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
11 of 14	15Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 59.5	 $101	 Salvato	 1:14.24	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted

12 ARTELIMAR Trainer: Carlos Antonio Barrier: 12 Total: 27-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$52,965
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 55 Good: 16-3-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Montelimar J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 24-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/03/25 (213 days)
Owner: C Antonio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 20Apr25	 MUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 A Bullock	 59	 $8	 Fancy Garter	 1:23.79	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 04May25	 DUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $16	 Zoomorphic	 1:22.94	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¾............................No show
7 of 8	 25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	  H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Duggan	 57.5	 $11	 Parana River	 0:59.36	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
10 of 10	01Sep25	 POM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms K Adams	 55.5	 $91	 Pony Soprano	 1:11.56	 (23.71)	 10	 10	 ....14½.......................... Well back
11 of 12	28Sep25	 POM	 turf	 1509	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Billy Cray	 56	 $101	 Tiwi Girl	 1:32.47	 (25.15)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
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R5 06 Oct 2025 | Muswellbrook | Tab.com.au Denman Dash (Bm66)
Distance: 900m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:59 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 613971
	2	 061661
	3	 143481
	4	 769057
	5	 317
	6	 338680
	7	 364683
	8	 33613
	9	 161540
	10	 646600
	11	 544889
	12	 690878

SARATOGA POWER
HAIKU STAR
OUTTA DE LADY
SENSHI
THIRD BASE
CUPID’S KISS
KANTISHNA
OCEAN JOY
SO YOU SUGGEST
SUPER FREDS
PARMENIO
SUNDAY BELL

61.5
60
59
59
57.5
57
57
57
56.5
56
55
55

11
1
7
8
5
9
12
3
4
10
2
6

M BELL
A BULLOCK
J P-HOLMES
D DILLON
L SMALL  2 

JACOB STIFF  4 

C REITH
L MAGORRIAN
MS M WEIR
J OVERMEIRE
S LLEWELLYN
SHAE WILKES  1.5 

B & G CAVANOUGH
MS M DENNETT
ZACH HATCH
P PERRY
S J GLEESON
J A SYLVESTER
S I SINGLETON
M S MINERVINI
T S HOWLETT
JAY HOPKINS
CARLOS ANTONIO
N F BOLAND

5
6
6
6
5
7
4
4
5
7
6
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
64
62
62
59
62
62
62
61
56
48
48

	12-�4�-0-3
	12-�4�-1-0
	26-�5�-4-3
	31-�5�-3-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	56-�6�-5-9
	12-�2�-2-2
	 5-�1�-0-3
	10-�3�-0-2
	43-�3�-7-5
	26-�2�-2-3
	24-�2�-1-0

$81,685
$75,850
$101,025
$114,950
$17,050
$152,635
$60,725
$39,375
$62,850
$143,317
$72,675
$48,600

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	15-�1�-4-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 SARATOGA POWER Trainer: B & G Cavanough Barrier: 11 Total: 12-4-0-3 Prize Money: A$81,685
Jockey: M Bell WT: 61.5 Good: 7-4-0-0 Track: 3-2-0-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Ginger N Rye J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 11-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-3 Last Win: 15/09/25 (21 days)
Owner: Greenwich Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G J Perry) & Mrs L E Cavanough

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 17May25	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	10]	 J Williams	 56	 $9	 Pyrois	 1:09.46	 (23.00)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 8	 07Jun25	 GCO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Cobi Vitler	 58	 $7	 Tiger Tie	 0:57.92	 (22.70)	 3	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 19Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 61	 $9.5	 Cool Storm	 0:57.76	 (22.68)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¼............................No show
7 of 16	 06Sep25	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Anna Roper	 54.5	 $51	 So Magnificent	 1:10.40	 (23.32)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
1 of 14	 15Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	12]	 M Bell	 59.5	 $*5	 Pelette	 0:56.13	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

2 HAIKU STAR Trainer: Ms M Dennett Barrier: 1 Total: 12-4-1-0 Prize Money: A$75,850
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 60 Good: 9-4-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Rhymes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/03/25 (211 days)
Owner: Ms M Dennett, P Wensemius, C Grant-Foster, Ms M Todd, B Faulds, S J Schmutter, W P Fahey, D Stevens, L K Cummins, S Dennett, P J Mutton & B L Cummins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 27Aug24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 [	 4]	 C Reith	 56	 $6	 Lord Bob	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 08Sep24	 MUD	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Cobi Vitler	 54.5	 $8	 Ms Reeves	 1:11.94	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
6 of 9	 21Sep24	 BAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Todd Quinn	 55	 $*2.3	 Hemsted	 1:23.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
6 of 7	 23Feb25	 MUD	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 58	 $7	 Stratified	 1:04.77	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
1 of 13	 09Mar25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Siena Grima	 60.5	 $13	 Parmenio	 0:57.25	 (22.97)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

3 OUTTA DE LADY Trainer: Zach Hatch Barrier: 7 Total: 26-5-4-3 Prize Money: A$101,025
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 59 Good: 16-4-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-4-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Lady De Retz J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 26-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-3 Last Win: 03/06/25 (125 days)
Owner: Mrs A L Hatch & Z M Hatch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 16Mar25	 COO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Small	 60	 $5.5	 Enterprise Legend	 1:03.10	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 01Apr25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 L Small	 60	 $5.5	 Super Sioux	 0:57.40	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 15Apr25	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Izzy Neale	 59	 $*3.4	 Skates On	 1:05.62	 (23.94)	 5	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 29Apr25	 QIR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 62	 $*3.8	 Cumboogle	 0:56.96	 (22.52)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 03Jun25	 MOR	turf	 950	  S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 61	 $6.5	 Briefly	 0:55.72	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win

4 SENSHI Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 8 Total: 31-5-3-0 Prize Money: A$114,950
Jockey: D Dillon WT: 59 Good: 15-3-0-0 Track: 5-2-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Garaliya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-5-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-3-0 Last Win: 23/06/24 (470 days)
Owner: P Perry, M A Davis, Mrs T A Davis, Vintage Green (Mgr: R C De Groot), Ms C G Collis & Glen Gamblers (Mgr: H McLeod)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 01Dec24	 NEW	turf	 1200	  S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $7.5	 Ces Soirees La	 1:11.71	 (23.33)	 4	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
9 of 9	 18Dec24	 SCO	 turf	 1300	  S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Shae Wilkes	 58	 $5	 Chesteray	 1:18.06	 (23.26)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼............................No show
10 of 13	25Jan25	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Shae Wilkes	 55	 $20	 Canny Queen	 1:23.79	 (24.00)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 18Feb25	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 55.5	 $5.5	 Socrates	 1:31.28	 (22.85)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 12Mar25	 WYO	turf	 1350	  H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $19	 Prince Of Sorts	 1:21.08	 (24.05)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
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5 THIRD BASE Trainer: S J Gleeson Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,050
Jockey: L Small (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: La Petite Coquette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/08/25 (55 days)
Owner: J R Gleeson & Ms M R Cranfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 27Nov24	 TAM	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Kody Nestor	 ---	 $--	 Apparently	 0:55.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 25Jun25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Another Peach	 1:02.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 08Jul25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Adams	 59	 $13	 Echelon	 0:58.38	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 12Aug25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 59	 $*2.8	 Empress Tsarina	 0:59.22	 (23.06)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
7 of 14	 15Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 A Bullock	 60	 $*3.6	 Bullion Hunter	 0:56.55	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse

6 CUPID’S KISS Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 9 Total: 56-6-5-9 Prize Money: A$152,635
Jockey: Jacob Stiff (a4.0) WT: 57 Good: 25-1-1-2 Track: 10-1-0-3

7yo br aus m Fav: 7-3-2-1 52-54kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Romance Writer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 56-6-5-9 Soft/Heavy: 30-5-3-7 Last Win: 11/07/24 (452 days)
Owner: Miss C E Stummer & W R Sawkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 01Aug25	 COH	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 55	 $19	 Star Ambition	 0:58.26	 (22.73)	 3	 4	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 19Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 Shae Wilkes	 57	 $41	 Cool Storm	 0:57.76	 (22.68)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 26Aug25	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $18	 Miss Trentino	 0:52.45	 (22.39)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
8 of 9	 05Sep25	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 Anna Roper	 55	 $101	 Shirvington	 1:10.20	 (23.10)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
12 of 14	15Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 L Small	 56	 $31	 Saratoga Power	 0:56.13	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

7 KANTISHNA Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 12 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$60,725
Jockey: C Reith WT: 57 Good: 7-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Headwater Dam: Ballykisheen J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/01/25 (259 days)
Owner: V Hodge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 14Mar25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 M Stapleford	 56.5	 $*3.8	 Super Impressive	 0:56.77	 (22.46)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
4 of 12	 14Apr25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 C Reith	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Totoka	 0:57.13	 (23.20)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 29Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Tilly McCarroll	 54.5	 $*4.4	 Singing Star	 0:56.92	 (22.37)	 3	 2	 ........ 2................... Every chance
8 of 14	 15Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 C Reith	 57.5	 $*5	 Saratoga Power	 0:56.13	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 26Sep25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 C Reith	 61	 $7	 Cool Waters	 0:52.24	 (22.19)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

8 OCEAN JOY Trainer: M S Minervini Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$39,375
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2
Sire: Headwater Dam: Arabic J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 01/02/25 (247 days)
Owner: Minervini Racing, P A Till, G A Bishop, Dailey Racing, MyBee Racing, G M Foot, W Goldthorp, Belsin Thoroughbreds, Gleneagles Stud Pty Ltd, P G Tonks, C I Dedman, I C Burford, B J 
Cannon & P M De Araugo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 21Sep24	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $5.5	 Zoubaby	 0:51.50	 (22.18)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 01Oct24	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $11	 Force Red	 0:50.69	 (21.55)	 3	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 25Jan25	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $*2.8	 Bent As Hell	 0:51.35	 (22.84)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
1 of 7	 01Feb25	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Magorrian	 56.5	 $5.5	 Blanc De Noir	 0:52.13	 (22.11)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 10	 22Feb25	 GOS	 turf	 1100	  S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $8	 Stratafy	 1:05.05	 (23.40)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

9 SO YOU SUGGEST Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 4 Total: 10-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$62,850
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 56.5 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Suggestions J+H: 6-2-0-1 Turf: 10-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/05/25 (148 days)
Owner: S A Dyson, Mrs J A Yates, D J Hadfield, L W Manning, Ms R A Jackson, Ms J E Goode, M E House, G R Yates & T S Howlett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 11Apr25	 POM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 55	 $*2.2	 Yendy	 0:58.20	 (23.41)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 9	 11May25	 MUD	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $8	 Miss Rebel	 1:04.95	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 8	 13Jun25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $4.4	 Not Written Off	 0:56.83	 (22.50)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 14	 05Jul25	 ROS	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 54	 $41	 Lordster	 1:12.51	 (24.41)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
13 of 13	02Aug25	 ROS	 turf	 1200	  H 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 54	 $31	 Without Parallel	 1:13.73	 (24.46)	 9	 11	 ....18¾............................ Poor run

10 SUPER FREDS Trainer: Jay Hopkins Barrier: 10 Total: 43-3-7-5 Prize Money: A$143,317
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 56 Good: 21-0-1-4 Track: 7-0-1-2

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 16-1-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-4-1
Sire: Super One Dam: Imperial Rule J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 43-3-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-6-1 Last Win: 13/06/23 (846 days)
Owner: D C Hayman, P R Jones & Mrs J M Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 15Feb25	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 A Adkins	 55	 $31	 Zoe Shark	 0:51.64	 (21.79)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 01Mar25	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $31	 Power Of The Brave	 0:51.31	 (22.03)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
6 of 6	 15Mar25	 GOS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 C Lever	 55	 $21	 Power Of The Brave	 0:57.78	 (22.75)	 5	 6	 ...... 16................... Every chance
11 of 12	14Apr25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM66	 [	11]	 W Stanley	 57	 $31	 Totoka	 0:57.13	 (23.20)	 9	 10	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
10 of 14	15Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	13]	 S Llewellyn	 56	 $41	 Saratoga Power	 0:56.13	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
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11 PARMENIO Trainer: Carlos Antonio Barrier: 2 Total: 26-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$72,675
Jockey: S Llewellyn WT: 55 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Apamea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 15/10/24 (356 days)
Owner: C Antonio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 20Apr25	 MUD	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $8.5	 Rebel Dreamer	 1:04.95	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 04May25	 DUB	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 59	 $8.5	 This One Time	 0:56.95	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	  H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $*3.4	 Parana River	 0:59.36	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 01Sep25	 POM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms K Adams	 58	 $5	 Canny Prospect	 0:59.48	 (23.04)	 7	 1	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 23Sep25	 TAE	 turf	 1007	  S 	 3	 [	 9]	 Liam Blanch	 55	 $61	 Queen Of A Hand	 0:58.38	 (23.07)	 5	 6	 ....16¾............................No show

12 SUNDAY BELL Trainer: N F Boland Barrier: 6 Total: 24-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$48,600
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 16-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Mr Martini Dam: Family Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/06/24 (482 days)
Owner: T W S Yee & Ms M J Boland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 30Jan25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 58.5	 $26	 Pride To Follow	 0:50.78	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....12¼............................No show
12 of 12	17Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ben Osmond	 58	 $41	 Play My Song	 0:58.64	 (23.09)	 10	 12	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 04Mar25	 SCO	 turf	 1100	  S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Siena Grima	 56	 $61	 Insightful Award	 1:03.98	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....20¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 02Sep25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 56.5	 $101	 Social Circle	 0:57.35	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 26Sep25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 56.5	 $81	 Cool Waters	 0:52.24	 (22.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
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R6 06 Oct 2025 | Muswellbrook | Widden Stud Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1280m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:34 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 963113
	2	 226110
	3	 750374
	4	 361606
	5	 391142
	6	 221208
	7	 645545
	8	 365474
	9	 232417
	10	 969869
	11	 947583
	12	 128690
	13	 607980

BLEND OF THREE
ZOOMORPHIC
SUPAIRO
WILD FLASH
TALKACHINO
GO ISLA GO
SAMMIBALLERINA
OUR EMILY
DARTBROOK
MEERUT
SENALDA
REWARD’S DAUGHTER
DAYU

59
58
56.5
56.5
56
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

5
4
8
10
12
6
3
1
13
2
11
9
7

A BULLOCK
M BELL
R JONES
O A DALTON  2 

--
MS J DUGGAN
G BUCKLEY
S LLEWELLYN
J P-HOLMES
BEN OSMOND
J OVERMEIRE
L ROLLS
MS M WEIR

C CROCKETT
S I SINGLETON
A & R ARCHIBALD
P CLEAVE
M R MULHOLLAND
JAKE HULL
TIM MCINTOSH
J BANNISTER
MS M FLEMING
T J DRAYTON
M N HOWARD
J A SYLVESTER
B P WALKER

5
5
6
5
7
5
6
4
5
7
6
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
60
57
57
56
57
57
53
51
50
50
46
45

	 9-�2�-1-2
	12-�2�-2-0
	12-�2�-1-1
	12-�1�-2-2
	15-�2�-1-2
	 9-�1�-3-1
	26-�2�-2-4
	 8-�1�-0-1
	15-�1�-3-1
	37-�1�-3-7
	20-�2�-0-3
	15-�1�-1-0
	20-�1�-1-2

$46,700
$65,125
$36,425
$52,425
$45,810
$48,550
$144,025
$28,800
$41,425
$95,412
$43,750
$34,550
$46,875

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	8-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 BLEND OF THREE Trainer: C Crockett Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$46,700
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 59 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Lesley’s Choice J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/25 (29 days)
Owner: C Crockett, M K Palmer, M I Scott, M F Wilkins, P M Busch, P J Dooley, T P Orlizki, D S Chasle, D Calabria, G C Bell, J Fitzpatrick, M G Russell & Ms J Guo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 20Dec24	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Harry Davies	 59	 $61	 Sharon Drive	 1:33.32	 (23.72)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
3 of 11	 06Jan25	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Fitzgerald	 56.5	 $4.6	 Suit Day	 2:13.03	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 19Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 59	 $5.5	 Leovanni	 1:04.57	 (22.81)	 3	 3	 ........ 4...........................Good win
1 of 10	 07Sep25	 MUD	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $*2.4	 Bulla Vinaka	 1:11.54	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 9	 28Sep25	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 59	 $3.8	 Where’Stheprofit	 1:02.04	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort

2 ZOOMORPHIC Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$65,125
Jockey: M Bell WT: 58 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Spright J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 12-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/05/25 (155 days)
Owner: Cressfield (Mgr: B W Neill), Robrick Lodge (Mgr: G N White), W C Bedggood & G L Frazer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 09Mar25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $4.2	 New Pharoah	 1:22.56	 (23.83)	 3	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 6	 21Mar25	 SCO	 turf	 1300	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Reith	 57	 $3.4	 Mount Bona	 1:20.16	 (25.51)	 1	 1	 ....20¾................... Every chance
1 of 12	 20Apr25	 MUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Bell	 57	 $*2.1	 Magic Sorcerer	 1:24.30	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼...........................Good win
1 of 14	 04May25	 DUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 59.5	 $*4.2	 Only Need One	 1:22.94	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
11 of 12	01Jun25	 MUS	 turf	 1450	  S 	 2	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 58	 $4.4	 Red Rags To Bulls	 1:28.07	 (24.41)	 4	 5	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted

3 SUPAIRO Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 8 Total: 12-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$36,425
Jockey: R Jones WT: 56.5 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Crystal Skye J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/11/24 (331 days)
Owner: B S Johns & Mrs G A Johns

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 18Dec24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 O A Dalton	 59.5	 $11	 Oneforian	 1:08.97	 (23.89)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	11Jan25	 QEN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 O A Dalton	 59	 $8.5	 Good Prize	 1:08.72	 (23.64)	 3	 4	 ....11½.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 15Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 O A Dalton	 54	 $31	 Occult	 1:10.64	 (23.13)	 3	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 02Sep25	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 M Fitzgerald	 56	 $19	 Verbil	 1:11.07	 (23.45)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 08Sep25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 O A Dalton	 58.5	 $6	 Fan Harder	 1:12.51	 (23.72)	 7	 6	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

4 WILD FLASH Trainer: P Cleave Barrier: 10 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$52,425
Jockey: O A Dalton (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-0-2 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Nights On Fire J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/11/24 (322 days)
Owner: P Cleave, G F Hill, H P Ryan-Hill, D A Allum, The Punting Moose 2, J D Stoker, N C I G G, Mrs E K Russell, D Gover, A J Stuart & J M Hopson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 12Jun24	 KEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Hyeronimus	 57	 $8.5	 Charming Legend	 1:27.16	 (23.93)	 2	 2	 ....23½................... Every chance
1 of 9	 18Nov24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 59	 $*1.9	 Devoted Deputy	 1:04.77	 (23.48)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 10	 08Dec24	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $*3	 Power Beau	 1:16.26	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
11 of 13	14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Nick Palmer	 56	 $15	 La Pelago	 0:56.40	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
6 of 14	 15Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 O A Dalton	 58.5	 $31	 Salvato	 1:14.24	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
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5 TALKACHINO Trainer: M R Mulholland Barrier: 12 Total: 15-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$45,810
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Almachino J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: 19/09/23 (748 days)
Owner: M R Mulholland & Mrs M Mulholland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 12Jul22	 GUH	 turf	 2050	  S 	 1	 [	11]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $7.5	 Zippy Power	 2:09.13	 (25.55)	 13	 12	 ....10¼............................No show
1 of 8	 28Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Cavallo	 59	 $5	 Infinite Prince	 1:23.85	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 12	 19Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $3.6	 Shubick	 1:36.63	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
4 of 10	 08Oct23	 COO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $*2.5	 Belleistic Kids	 1:36.31	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 19Nov23	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 R Simpson	 55	 $*2.1	 Boongarra Girl	 1:22.81	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

6 GO ISLA GO Trainer: Jake Hull Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$48,550
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 55 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 6-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sheer Talent Dam: Go Diva Go J+H: 6-0-2-1 Turf: 9-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 17/12/23 (659 days)
Owner: J J O’Connor & T F O’sullivan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 25Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 55.5	 $*2.6	 Magic Stella	 1:13.83	 (25.00)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 17Dec23	 COO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Gallagh	 55.5	 $*1.2	 Sebilla	 1:10.30	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 8	 02Jan24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	  S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Anna Roper	 56	 $*3.1	 Lensman	 1:14.17	 (24.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
10 of 11	01Sep25	 POM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 B Looker	 58	 $20	 Toyger	 0:58.95	 (23.25)	 10	 9	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
8 of 14	 15Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 Ms J Duggan	 57.5	 $101	 Bullion Hunter	 0:56.55	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten

7 SAMMIBALLERINA Trainer: Tim Mcintosh Barrier: 3 Total: 26-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$144,025
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55 Good: 16-1-1-4 Track: 9-1-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Sebring Sun Dam: Her Lyin’ Eyes J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 26-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/04/23 (910 days)
Owner: Glenthorne Park (Mgr: D A Ruttley) & D N Furney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 23Jun25	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 J P-Holmes	 56	 $15	 Kranich	 1:18.36	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 08Jul25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	  S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Braith Nock	 55.5	 $*4	 Myalaby	 1:17.03	 (24.17)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 27Jul25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	  H 	 Open	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 55	 $51	 Hulu	 1:18.30	 (24.32)	 9	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 12Aug25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	  H 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 57	 $6	 Ready And Lucky	 1:18.01	 (24.35)	 7	 6	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 15Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 55	 $19	 Saratoga Power	 0:56.13	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

8 OUR EMILY Trainer: J Bannister Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$28,800
Jockey: S Llewellyn WT: 55 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Our Jen J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/02/25 (232 days)
Owner: A A Pacey & Mrs H M Pacey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 24Mar25	 BNT	 turf	 1300	  H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $12	 Bertie	 1:19.81	 (24.12)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
5 of 12	 07Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 [	 7]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $26	 Durova	 0:57.87	 (22.89)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 18Aug25	 BAT	 turf	 1206	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Emma Ly	 53.5	 $*3.3	 Kobold	 1:10.39	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 02Sep25	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C Reith	 56.5	 $5.5	 Smart Buy	 1:23.73	 (24.12)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 27Sep25	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM50	 [	11]	 Jordan Quince	 58	 $9	 Chestime	 1:16.18	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

9 DARTBROOK Trainer: Ms M Fleming Barrier: 13 Total: 15-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$41,425
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 55 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Terhaab J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 15/08/25 (52 days)
Owner: Ms M L Summerhill, T T Auld, R G Nielsen, D Mcintyre, S J Pincham, B Pincham, Mrs K A Swan, T R Case, M J Scott, A Thrift, K J Thrift, P R Chamberlain & Miss M D Fleming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 16Jun25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Rolls	 59	 $11	 Rembroy	 0:57.95	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 27Jun25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 55.5	 $8.5	 Occult	 1:11.14	 (22.80)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 18Jul25	 TAM	 turf	 1400	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 55.5	 $3	 Rebel Rhapsody	 1:25.80	 (24.17)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 15Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $6	 Yanabah	 1:12.13	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 9	 26Sep25	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 S Lisnyy	 55.5	 $71	 Rebel Rhapsody	 1:15.81	 (23.31)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

10 MEERUT Trainer: T J Drayton Barrier: 2 Total: 37-1-3-7 Prize Money: A$95,412
Jockey: Ben Osmond WT: 55 Good: 20-0-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Dshizzl J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 37-1-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-4 Last Win: 09/05/24 (515 days)
Owner: T J Drayton & Berkeley Park Stud (Mgr: N W Bruce)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 17Nov24	 TAE	 turf	 1300	  S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Liam Blanch	 55.5	 $15	 Smart Serenade	 1:18.36	 (24.64)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
9 of 9	 27Nov24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 W Stanley	 55	 $101	 Prince Of Sorts	 1:23.90	 (23.17)	 7	 9	 ...... 31............................No show
8 of 8	 12Mar25	 WYO	turf	 1000	  H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Z Wadick	 54.5	 $101	 First Person	 0:58.31	 (23.13)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 24Mar25	 BNT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 1	 [	 2]	 L Small	 53	 $81	 Love Child	 1:12.00	 (23.67)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
9 of 10	 20Sep25	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 W Stanley	 54.5	 $101	 Stratafy	 0:52.42	 (22.57)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾............................No show
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11 SENALDA Trainer: M N Howard Barrier: 11 Total: 20-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$43,750
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 55 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Bonita J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 20-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-3 Last Win: 22/09/24 (379 days)
Owner: A A Pacey, D R Crossley, T Mulconry, A P Kelly, K M Flower, M A Byrne, J L Franco, K L Justin, S J Tredinnick, M F Finnigan, R L Duncan, A P Dart & Mrs S L Dart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 20Jul25	 GRA	 turf	 1120	  S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Shae Wilkes	 55	 $26	 Personal Space	 1:05.99	 (23.81)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 28Jul25	 KEM	 turf	 1250	  H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Shae Wilkes	 54.5	 $8	 Mission To Win	 1:18.70	 (26.29)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 08Aug25	 POM	 turf	 1200	  H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Shae Wilkes	 54.5	 $15	 Snow Falcon	 1:15.04	 (24.81)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 15Aug25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $151	 Occult	 1:10.64	 (23.13)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 21Sep25	 NOW	turf	 1100	  S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $20	 Pretty Cheeky	 1:05.58	 (23.93)	 8	 7	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

12 REWARD’S DAUGHTER Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 9 Total: 15-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$34,550
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 55 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Nkwazi’s Daughter J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 15-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/01/25 (266 days)
Owner: S Elaro, P B Elaro & G Massoud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 03Feb25	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 55	 $21	 Dale	 1:32.22	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 17Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Braith Nock	 55	 $41	 Zucchero	 1:37.54	 (24.39)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 15Mar25	 GUH	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 58	 $9.5	 Waydie	 1:23.73	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ........ 3................... Every chance
9 of 9	 05Apr25	 TAE	 turf	 1624	  H 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 L Rolls	 57.5	 $13	 Yamba’s Girl	 1:41.27	 (24.64)	 5	 5	 ....17¾............................No show
10 of 10	25Aug25	 SCO	 turf	 1250	  H 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $101	 Upwardly Mobile	 1:14.92	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....15¾.......................... Well back

13 DAYU Trainer: B P Walker Barrier: 7 Total: 20-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$46,875
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Wildwood Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 31/03/24 (554 days)
Owner: C Antonio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	23Feb25	 MUD	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 56	 $21	 Quick Onyx	 1:11.21	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ........ 4.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 01Sep25	 POM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Jett Newman	 53	 $14	 Toyger	 0:58.95	 (23.25)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
9 of 14	 15Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $91	 Bullion Hunter	 0:56.55	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ........ 3............................No show
8 of 9	 23Sep25	 TAE	 turf	 1007	  S 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $101	 Queen Of A Hand	 0:58.38	 (23.07)	 8	 9	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	28Sep25	 POM	 turf	 1006	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms M Owen	 55	 $31	 El Beatle	 1:00.15	 (23.27)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
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R7 06 Oct 2025 | Muswellbrook | Empire Guard Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:09 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 7619
	2	 1
	3	 652145
	4	 13
	5	 3169
	6	 586644
	7	 671
	8	 483989
	9	 810792
	10	 372308
	11	 370776
	12	 470541
	13	 257518
	14	 599653

NARCISSIST
ARGYROS
NOR NOR WEST
BOLD DESIGN
ROTHO BRO
LADY MEMPHIS
MIC DROP
AQUAFIRE
NEVERMISTA
SHE’S A BAD GIRL
LOVE AND LIGHT
MAGNOLIA JEWEL
FAKE
CARBROOK

61
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
55.5
55.5
55
55
55
55
55

7
14
10
5
1
6
8
4
13
2
9
12
3
11

L MAGORRIAN
C GALLAGH
C J HILLIER
C REITH
A BULLOCK
M BELL
R JONES
ANNA ROPER
--
J OVERMEIRE
A GIBBONS
--
S LLEWELLYN
--

R & W FREEDMAN
L A THOMAS
A M MARTYN
M S MINERVINI
J M AUSTIN
M SMITH
T S HOWLETT
SARA RYAN
SIMON CASEY
D LANE
BEN LEES
T J BARTLEY
JUSTIN BOWEN
M N HOWARD

5
4
6
4
4
4
4
4
5
6
5
5
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
57
56
55
55
58
58
51
51
53
52
52
49
44

	 4-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 9-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-2
	10-�1�-2-1
	29-�1�-7-7
	16-�1�-2-2
	12-�1�-0-1
	22-�1�-1-4
	24-�1�-2-7

$24,050
$13,950
$28,425
$22,175
$16,285
$37,850
$20,625
$36,050
$33,475
$96,005
$51,925
$39,100
$46,925
$51,500

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-1
	6-�1�-2-1
	16-�1�-4-4
	6-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-0-1
	12-�1�-0-3
	11-�0�-1-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 NARCISSIST Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,050
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Menari Dam: Chiquada J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/09/25 (25 days)
Owner: M A Koundouris & W Freedman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 26Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Hyeronimus	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Estephania	 0:59.20	 (23.58)	 11	 8	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 12Aug25	 HAW	turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Gibbons	 59	 $20	 Ohope	 1:04.88	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
2 of 10	 28Aug25	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J McDonald	 ---	 $--	 Fierce	 0:56.02	 (23.57)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
1 of 4	 11Sep25	 HAW	turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J McDonald	 59	 $*1.6	 Everybody Rise	 1:05.19	 (22.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
9 of 10	 25Sep25	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Gibbons	 59	 $9.5	 Battle Hymn	 1:02.92	 (22.10)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¼............................No show

2 ARGYROS Trainer: L A Thomas Barrier: 14 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,950
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: D’argento Dam: Pure Intentions J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/25 (13 days)
Owner: L J Harriss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 8	 09Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 ---	 $--	 Magnolia Jewel	 0:47.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 22Oct24	 NEW	turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Blue Suede Hooves	 0:55.70	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 08Sep25	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Passalacqua	 0:50.70	 (23.89)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 23Sep25	 TAE	 turf	 1007	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 59	 $4.8	 Bonjour Bill	 0:58.96	 (23.00)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win

3 NOR NOR WEST Trainer: A M Martyn Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$28,425
Jockey: C J Hillier WT: 58 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Denise J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/02/25 (225 days)
Owner: A M Martyn, A J Pratt, S J Pratt, G W Mayer & Mrs G Mayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 L Small	 56	 $4.2	 Naval Officer	 1:09.74	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 30Jan25	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C J Hillier	 59	 $5.5	 Crown Legend	 1:04.49	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 5	 23Feb25	 MUD	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C J Hillier	 59	 $*2.2	 Nova Centauri	 1:05.09	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 13	 09Mar25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C J Hillier	 60	 $8	 Haiku Star	 0:57.25	 (22.97)	 10	 10	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 12Aug25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  H 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 58.5	 $13	 Beyond My Ken	 0:59.46	 (23.64)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

4 BOLD DESIGN Trainer: M S Minervini Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$22,175
Jockey: C Reith WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Cailini J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/25 (195 days)
Owner: Minervini Racing (Mgr: Mrs M J Minervini), J D Barrett, M Lum, C M Wightman, K Schuetza, G J Reay & M W O’Brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 18Mar25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Anna Roper	 ---	 $--	 Flowing	 0:59.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 25Mar25	 TAE	 turf	 1007	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 58.5	 $12	 Crazy Mikki	 0:59.02	 (24.34)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 14	 11Apr25	 POM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 L Rolls	 57.5	 $5.5	 Executive Decision	 1:05.10	 (23.63)	 2	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 08Sep25	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Reith	 ---	 $--	 Oceans One	 0:49.81	 (23.01)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 24Sep25	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Reith	 ---	 $--	 Lisztomania	 0:53.99	 (22.39)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
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5 ROTHO BRO Trainer: J M Austin Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$16,285
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Daunting Duchess J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/04/25 (169 days)
Owner: J B Critchley, J M Austin, Falcon Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C Vella), Ingleburn Misfits (Mgr: M P Dowdy), D A Gunther & D B Tipping

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 09Nov24	 GOU	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms E Hennessy	 57.5	 $6	 Tenner	 0:58.70	 (23.41)	 4	 8	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 20Apr25	 MUD	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $5	 A Bar In Paris	 1:05.22	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
6 of 8	 08May25	 GOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 59	 $8	 Zielle	 1:10.64	 (23.56)	 4	 5	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
9 of 12	 23May25	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 59	 $*5	 Christmas Star	 1:11.07	 (23.99)	 12	 11	 ..... 6¾............................No show
3 of 6	 18Sep25	 WAF	 turf	 792	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Roman Forum	 0:47.32	 (22.37)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

6 LADY MEMPHIS Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$37,850
Jockey: M Bell WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Tennessee Fling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/11/24 (322 days)
Owner: Mrs M A Smith, Denns Racing (Mgr: D L Yopp), GW Holdings (Mgr: G J Wilson), Hollymount Stud (Mgr: M B Sandblom), Mrs R Crouch, EastWest Racing, J Hunt, Mrs S Stevens, M J 
Hall & J Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 10Jul25	 GOS	 turf	 1100	  S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 58	 $31	 Divine Vicky	 1:04.72	 (23.78)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 23Jul25	 CAN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 55.5	 $41	 Mal Coupe	 1:04.64	 (23.24)	 6	 6	 ........ 7................... Every chance
6 of 6	 14Aug25	 NEW	turf	 1250	  H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $26	 Frontex	 1:17.97	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
4 of 14	 15Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 M Bourke	 58	 $8	 Bullion Hunter	 0:56.55	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 25Sep25	 GOU	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 A Calder	 55.5	 $7	 Extreme Diamond	 1:06.16	 (23.19)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

7 MIC DROP Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,625
Jockey: R Jones WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Microphone Dam: El Estoora J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/09/25 (21 days)
Owner: S A Dyson, C Tanzer, A Robey, Mrs K Robey, M Saller, Mrs M Saller, J G Weston & Mrs J A Weston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 09Mar24	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G2	 [	 6]	 T Berry	 55.5	 $26	 Erno’s Cube	 1:10.66	 (23.27)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 27Mar24	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 T Berry	 56	 $18	 More Territories	 1:03.23	 (22.52)	 5	 8	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 18Aug25	 GOS	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Extreme Diamond	 0:49.66	 (24.02)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
1 of 4	 03Sep25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 ---	 $--	 Star Venture	 0:54.57	 (22.63)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 15Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Bayliss	 57	 $*2.4	 Shenandoah River	 0:56.34	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

8 AQUAFIRE Trainer: Sara Ryan Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$36,050
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Headwater Dam: Flambe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/07/24 (456 days)
Owner: A Farley, M J Murphy, Ms A Murphy, A M Purcell, R J Poot, R J Soranson, B I Way, G C Haines, R R Bell, D T Annesley, G J Egan & Ms K A Southwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 03Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 L Rolls	 57	 $10	 Zoubeauty	 0:57.47	 (22.90)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 5	 03Mar25	 POM	 turf	 1006	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 58	 $9.5	 Eclair Vitality	 0:59.17	 (23.52)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 17Mar25	 TAE	 turf	 1007	  S 	 1	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 58	 $14	 So You Suggest	 0:57.91	 (23.23)	 6	 8	 ..... 7¼............................No show
8 of 14	 11Apr25	 POM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Shae Wilkes	 55	 $11	 Executive Decision	 1:05.10	 (23.63)	 7	 8	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 27Apr25	 POM	 turf	 1200	  H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Bayliss	 58	 $14	 Via Vegas	 1:12.27	 (24.35)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¼............................No show

9 NEVERMISTA Trainer: Simon Casey Barrier: 13 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$33,475
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Vormista J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/04/25 (188 days)
Owner: M T Slater

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 01Apr25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Northey	 59	 $*2.9	 Moroccan Thunder	 0:57.53	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
10 of 12	04May25	 DUB	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 D Northey	 58.5	 $7	 Cumnock	 0:56.80	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 20May25	 TAM	 turf	 1200	  H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Northey	 58	 $15	 News Bound	 1:10.69	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 03Jun25	 MOR	turf	 1400	  S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 D Northey	 57.5	 $26	 Kranich	 1:25.13	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½............................No show
2 of 14	 15Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 55	 $10	 Bullion Hunter	 0:56.55	 (--.--)	 6	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

10 SHE’S A BAD GIRL Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 2 Total: 29-1-7-7 Prize Money: A$96,005
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 55 Good: 11-1-3-2 Track: 3-1-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 9-1-3-3 54-56kg: 9-1-2-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-4-4
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Lonaura J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 29-1-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-4-5 Last Win: 12/09/23 (755 days)
Owner: D F Lane, S P Hodgson, T J Lane, G W Truran, N B Welsh, J Macdonald, J H P C Ownership Group (Mgr: P Joyce), B Atkins, D Mitchell, C Atkins & J J McKie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 14Jan25	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Anna Roper	 56.5	 $11	 Needing Attention	 1:09.75	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 17Feb25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 S Llewellyn	 56	 $26	 Play My Song	 0:58.64	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 07Mar25	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Kody Nestor	 57.5	 $10	 Nimble Star	 0:58.25	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	29Apr25	 QIR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 1	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 57	 $8.5	 Cashaway Gold	 0:57.22	 (23.43)	 6	 6	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 08May25	 WYO	turf	 1000	  H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 55	 $51	 Formal	 0:58.30	 (22.67)	 5	 7	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten
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11 LOVE AND LIGHT Trainer: Ben Lees Barrier: 9 Total: 16-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$51,925
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 5-1-2-1 54-56kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Skylight Glow J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-2 Last Win: 24/03/25 (196 days)
Owner: B K Lees

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 19Jun25	 GOS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Siena Grima	 53	 $91	 Sunday Tycoon	 0:57.64	 (22.93)	 6	 3	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
10 of 10	03Jul25	 HAW	turf	 1000	  S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Siena Grima	 53	 $151	 Regimental Colours	 0:57.86	 (22.19)	 9	 9	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 08Jul25	 GOU	 turf	 1100	  H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 H Durnan	 57	 $31	 Ace Of Lace	 1:10.09	 (26.30)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 28Jul25	 KEM	 turf	 1000	  H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 P Graham	 57.5	 $19	 Written Fame	 1:01.15	 (25.33)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
6 of 14	 15Sep25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 55	 $51	 Bullion Hunter	 0:56.55	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance

12 MAGNOLIA JEWEL Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 12 Total: 12-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$39,100
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Outreach Dam: Meghalaya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/09/25 (22 days)
Owner: Ms T A Quinn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 24Jun25	 WYO	turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $61	 Divo	 1:04.22	 (23.50)	 2	 2	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
11 of 12	13Jul25	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Fitzgerald	 55	 $5	 Gaylord	 0:58.61	 (22.96)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 8	 17Aug25	 WYO	turf	 1100	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $20	 Triple Triple	 1:05.74	 (23.90)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 23Aug25	 POM	 turf	 1106	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 57	 $*2.7	 Mystic Way	 1:08.79	 (25.77)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 14Sep25	 COH	 turf	 1012	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $11	 Concoction	 1:00.11	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

13 FAKE Trainer: Justin Bowen Barrier: 3 Total: 22-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$46,925
Jockey: S Llewellyn WT: 55 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 8-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 18-0-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-0-3
Sire: Zousain Dam: Amalfi Dreams J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-3 Last Win: 08/09/25 (28 days)
Owner: P M Farrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 04Mar25	 SCO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Braith Nock	 55.5	 $9.5	 Antilocapra	 1:11.64	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 14Mar25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Gallagh	 55	 $7.5	 Davikar	 1:15.83	 (23.46)	 12	 13	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 12Aug25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Llewellyn	 57	 $9	 Third Base	 0:59.22	 (23.06)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 08Sep25	 TAM	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Anna Roper	 57	 $*3.5	 Reigning Captain	 0:58.74	 (23.75)	 6	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 10	 22Sep25	 NAM	 turf	 1100	  H 	 1	 [	 2]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $11	 Trumpty Dumpty	 1:08.19	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten

14 CARBROOK Trainer: M N Howard Barrier: 11 Total: 24-1-2-7 Prize Money: A$51,500
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 12-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-4 54-56kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-4
Sire: Outreach Dam: Our Ellen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-4 Last Win: 17/11/24 (323 days)
Owner: A A Pacey, A P Kelly, D Mcilveen, P R Elsley, D McLoughney, K M Flower, M W Bates, M Grimwood, S D Pratt, S Jensen, H Brake, R Brown, J Gelfius, B N Fleming, T J Casey, S C 
Pepper, D J Rosenberg, Pit Racing (Mgr: N J Beckett), D Johnston & G J Thackeray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 05Jul25	 COW	turf	 1100	  H 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Kody Nestor	 60.5	 $10	 Wonder Step	 1:05.58	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 7½............................No show
9 of 13	 20Jul25	 GRA	 turf	 1120	  S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $51	 Grey Effects	 1:05.70	 (23.98)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾............................No show
6 of 10	 08Aug25	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 58.5	 $19	 She’s High Society	 1:03.54	 (23.39)	 6	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 8	 23Aug25	 POM	 turf	 1006	  H 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 P Graham	 58	 $4.4	 Wine Time	 1:02.06	 (24.52)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 20Sep25	 BRW	turf	 1000	  H 	 1	 [	 4]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $7.5	 Miss Molokai	 1:00.97	 (24.25)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort


